## SPECIAL TOWN MEETING September 23, 2014

To Brenda L. Bliss, a resident of the Town of Baldwin, in the County of Cumberland, GREETINGS:

In the name of the State of Maine, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Baldwin, qualified by law to vote in said town affairs of a Special Town Meeting and to assemble at the Baldwin Consolidated School, Baldwin in said town on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of September 2014 at 7:00 p.m. in the evening to act on the following articles to wit.

## Art 1. To choose or elect a moderator to preside at said meeting.*David Strock moderated the meeting.*

Art 2. Shall the Inhabitants of the Town of Baldwin vote to authorize the Selectmen of Baldwin acting as representatives for the Town of Baldwin on the Tri-Town Waste Facility Board to enter into a 10 year finance agreement with the Towns of Hiram and Porter in order to procure a loan for the purpose of purchasing a new truck for the Transfer Station. This truck would be purchased and titled in the Tri-Town Waste Facility name and be owned by all three towns equally. The procurement of the loan and purchase of the truck would only take place if all three towns voted in favor of the agreement. The first payment would be due in 2015. (1 year from the date of the loan procurement).

*Jeff Sanborn explains the expense. A motion was made to amend/change to "10 year or less" by Matthew Fricker and Norman Blake seconds this motion.* 

"Article to be read as: Shall the Inhabitants of the Town of Baldwin vote to authorize the Selectmen of Baldwin acting as representatives for the Town of Baldwin on the Tri-Town Waste Facility Board to enter into a 10 year or less finance agreement with the Towns of Hiram and Porter in order to procure a loan for the purpose of purchasing a new truck for the Transfer Station. This truck would be purchased and titled in the Tri-Town Waste Facility name and be owned by all three towns equally. The procurement of the loan and purchase of the truck would only take place if all three towns voted in favor of the agreement. The first payment would be due in 2015. (1 year from the date of the loan procurement)."

Amendment passed.

Art 3. *Motion to adjourn at 7:10 p.m.*